INDEX
FELIX GHRIMA
NOTARY PUEBLIC
MAY - DECHEMBEH 1867
ACTS 178 - 285 INC.

ISR PSS EL S LS T WP

See corréction sheet back
of index.

Gomp.
I\;H.
T.

a.G.
a,C
A.C



FELIX GRIMA

OTARY PUBLIC

Alston,

Andrews,

andry,

Bailey,

Bapnk

Barker,

Bates,

Bethencourt,

Blanchard,

Bobet,

Boudousquie,

Brady,

Bryant,

Cahen,

I+

L. L.

to Chas, G. Mc Gehee

Sale of Property
Mrs. J.

favor of Citizens'
Mortgage

Widow villiam

Bank

to d@idow C. Boudousquie

Lease of House

B

JOS. J-{-
to L. B. Shears
Sale of Property

of Louisiana
to R, M. Davis
Power of Attorney

Robert
from #m. Faibore
Sale of Froperty

T. C. & Benjamin Greene

Partnership

Jean
in favor of U. ..
Mortgage

T. B.
to Ed Dubois
Power of Attorney

E. J.

to Emile Carriere
Powsr of Attorney
A., Inventory

Jame s

rerret

from William Faibore

Sale of Property

E. K.
and Martha Barclay
Acknowledgment

]
D.

to M, J, Cahen
Sale of Property

Sept.

Dec,

Aug.

AUZ.

May

May

May

May

June

June

May

Sept.

Oct.

20,

30,

1,

16,

22,

29,

10,

21,

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

256

282

250

243

191

179

200

185

202

211

197

180

257

v 266



Cammask,

Cammack,

Cammack,

Cammack,

Carriere,

Carriere,

Carriere,

Carriere,

Carriere,

Carvio,

Cazabat,

Chambers,

Chance,

Chance,

Cﬁanee,

Chance,

Chance,

<

wid. H. C,
favor Citizens' Bank
Mortgage

Mras. H. B.
from J.B. Pauchon
Sale of Property

yrs. H. C.

to F. Rawley
Power of aAttorney

Mrs, A.
favor of Thos. Januey
Mortgage

Mrs, Josephine E.
to Antoine Carriere
Exehange of Real nstate

Antoine
to Victor Triquet
Lease of House

Antoine &

Oscar Sorbve

Favor of Chas. Dubois
& Company

June

June

July

July

June

June

Deposit of act of Mortgage

Mrs. A.
to Qliver & Carreere
Power of Attorney

A, to

A, V. Romain
Sale of .Property

M,
from Mrs. Wm. £lein
Sale of rroperty

A,
from V. H:main
Sale of Property

¥m. 4., ST,
to W. A, Chambers Jr.
Sale of Property

¥illiam
to M. Hubs
Sale of Property

William
to Frank Hubs
Sale of Property

William
to Robert Roberts
Sale of Prope rty

¥illiem
to John williamsaon
Sale of Property

William
to Loulis Pilger
Sale of Property

June

June

Sept.

Nov.

June

June

May

May

May

May

11,

11,

26,

12,

28,

22,

24,

28,

22,

22,

22,

22,

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

210

212

230

256

204

222

216

225

252

272

221

225

192

193

194

195

198

bilis



Citizens'

Citizens'’

Citizens'’

Citizena'

Citizensa'

Citizens'

Citizens*

Citizens'

Citizens'

Citizens!

Coyle,

D*Aquin,

Davigd,

Deblieux,

Deeves,

Delery,

Delery,

Demornelle,

Despaux,

Bank
by Wid. E. #. Sewell

Mortgage

Bank

to Chas. & Alfred Romen

Sale of Property

Bank
by Jonas Pickles
Mortgage

Bank
by B. Ougatte & Wife
Mortgage

Bank
by Wwid. H. C, Cammack
Mortgage

Bank
to L. J. D'Aquin
Sale of Property

Bank
to E. Montegut
Sale of Property

Bank
to P, k., Durando
Sale of Property

Bank
to &, T, Meunier
Sale of Property

Bank
by Mrs, J. Andrews
Mortgzage

P,
favor of Chas. Lafitte
Mortgage
D
L. J.

from Citizens' Bank
Sale of Property

Anna V.,
Inventory.

Mrs, H. F.
from V., HKHoman
Sale of Property

John
from Jos. Hewitt
Sale of Property

Mrs. J.
Succession

Jules

favor of
minor children
Mortgzage

Y.

from J. C., Fulton
Sele of Property

v.
from M. Piris
Sale of Property

May

May

June

June

June

Sept.

Oct.

Qct.,

Dec.

Dec.

Sept.

Sept.

July

June

Aug,

July

Aug .

Aug.

June

7,

15,

4,

10,

11,

26,

22,

24,

18,

11,

26,

29,

24,

20,

26,

19,

10,

13,

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

181

188

207

209

210

258

2635

264

2717

282

254

258

234

220

246

231

245

238

217



Dowees,
Dewees,
Dreux,
Driscoll,
Drumm,
Dueros,

Dudley,

Durando,

East,

Estoup,

Faibore,
Faibore,
Flicker,

Frank,

Fulton,

Gaillard,

D. S,
to Mrs. 1. S. Hallaron

Sale of Property

D. S.
to Mrs. E. C. ®ilbur
Sale of Property

J. H.
minor
Family Meeting

John
to M. Gorman
Sale of Property

P,
from Ely Tombeney
Sale of Property

G.
from B. Marigny
Sale of Property

U. HI

favor of Merchants
Insurance Co.
Mortgege

P. E.
from Citizens Bank
Sale of Property

B
William
favor Citizens' Bank
Assumption

Je
to F. Schumert
Sale of Property

X
Williem
to Robert Barker
Sale of Property

William
to James Brady
B8ale of Property

M.
from M. Payro
Sale of Property

Gro.
from B, Marigny
Sale of Property

William
to Mrs. M. Bell
Sale of Property

J. C.
to V. Demornelle
Sdal 8 of Property

G

G, & M,
Minors
Family Meeting

June

June

Nov.

Nov,.

June

Dec.

Dece.

Oct.

Oct.

Qct.

May

May

Dec.

Aug.

Nov.

11,

14,

30,

14,

24,

11,

24,

26,

31,

24,

10,

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

1867

213

214

267

273

219

283

276

264

262

265

179

180

247

284

196

238

268



Gibsom, R. L.
to C. A, Palfrey
Power of Attorney suge. 15, 1867 242

Gorman, M.
fran John Driscoll
Sale of Property Nov., 27, 1867 273

H

Hale Edw. & Patrick
’ Family Meeting Dec. 19, 1867 278

Hale, James
favor Of Thos., Hale
Extension Dec. 231, 1867 279

Hele, Wid. Thos.
to James Hale
Sale of Property Dec. 21, 1867 280

Hallaron, I. S.
fran D. S. Dewees
Sale of Property June 12, 1867 213

Hallaron, I. S,
in favor of D. S. Dewees
Release June 12, 1867 215

Hewitt, Jos.
to John Deeves
Sale of Property Aug. 20, 1867 246

Hineks, E.
& Louise Hincks
Partition May 16, 1867 189

Holmes, C. E.
favor of Citizens' Bank
Transfer June 26, 1867 223

HO‘laI'd, MJ‘S. Bl Ao
fram Mrs, H, Spearing
Sale of Property July 12, 1867 238

Hufs, Frank
from William Chance
Sale of Property May 28, 1867 193

Hufs, M.
from William Chance
Sale of Property May 22, 1867 192

1

J

Janney, Thos.
by Mrs. A. Cammack

Mor tgage July 29, 1867 236

K

Klein, Mrs. #William
to M. Carvin

Sale of Property Nov. 22, 1867 272

Komman, Hy,
in favor of Merchants
Insurance Co,

Mortgage June 4, 1867 205



Leabatut,
Lafitte,
Lavie,

Lavie,
Lavillebeuvre,
Lﬁvillebeuvre,
Ledoux,

Leeds

Livaudais,
Lohdell,

Louisiana
Macarty,
Macarty,
Marigny,
Marigny,
Marigny,
Marnu,
Maurin,

Maury,

Mc Gehee,

¥.
from Chas. Plomann
Sale of FProperty

Chaa,
by P. Coyle
Mortgzage

Gabriel
Hevocalios
of Pourss

Gabriel
to John B, Tusson
Power of Attorney

v, J.
to Ssmuel Powers
Sale of Property

V. J.

to J, U. Lavillebeuvre

Sale of Property

A,
to John Magee
Lease

& Co.
to A, Mutchell
Power of Attorney

0.
Family Meeting

A,
Inventory

Nat'l Bank
Protest

Mrs. C,
Inventory

D. B.

by Mrs. L. D, Villars

Mortgage

E.
to G. Ducros
Sale of Property

B'
to Gro. Frank
Sale of Property

B.
to G, Roberson
Sale of Property

C.

favor Citizens' Bank

Assumption

¥,
by Gro Merx
Mortgage

Mrs, W,
to R. Courtier
Power of Attorney

C. G.
from L. L. Alston
Sale of Property

Dec.

4, 1867

Sept. 11, 1867

May

June

May

Mey

Oct.

Aug,

Nov,

Dec.

Aug.

AUg e

Aug.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

July

July

Oct.

Sept.

28, 1867

4, 1867

11, 1867

11, 1887

1, 1867

15, 1867

12, 1867

5, 1867

17, 1867

31, 1867

14, 1867

30, 1867

31, 1867

31, 1867

29, 1867

37, 1867

5, 1867

9, 1867

274

204

199

206

185

186

259

241

271

275

244

251

240

283

285

235

232

260

256



Mc Dowrel,
Merchants
Merchants
Merx,
Meunier,
Molse,
Montegut,

Montgomery,

Nott,

Qugatte,

Pauchon,
Payro,
Payrof
Perret,

Pickles,

Pilger,

Piris,

Robert &
R. Nugent
Partnership

Ins. Co.
by Hy Kopman
Mortgage

InB - CO-
by U. H. Dudley
Mortgage

Gro
favor of F, Maurin
Mortgage

E. T.
from Clitizens' Bank
Sale of Property

E. w.
from J., H, Stevenson
Sale of Property

b,
from Citizens' Bank
Sale of Property

R. w.
Suecession

M, & 4.
Minors
Family Meeting

o
B, & Wife
favor Citizens' Bank
Mortgage

J. B.
to Mrs. H, B, Commack
Sale of Property

M.
to M. Flicker
Sale of Property

M.
to B. Wallmeyer
Sale of Property

D. R.
by Jean Betinencourt
Mortgage

Jonas

in favor of
Citizens'Bank
Mortgage

Louis
fram Willism Chance
Sale of Property

M,
to Victor Despau -
Sale of Property

Qct.

June

Dec.

July

Dec.,

May

Oct.

Dec.

NOV,

June

June

Aug.

May

June

May

June

5, 1867

4, 1867

14, 1867

27, 1867

18, 1867

11, 1867

22, 1867

23, 1867

8, 1867

10, 1867

11, 1867

26, 1867

26, 1867

14, 1867

4, 1867

25, 1867

13, 1867

261

205

276

232

277

184

263

281

270

209

212

247

248

183

207

198

217



Plants,

Platt,

Plomann,

Powers,

Purcell,

Rawle,

Rawle,

Riddell,

Roberts,

Roberson,

Romain,

Roman,

Roman,

Roman,

Roman,

Roman,

Roman,

Chas.
by A. Laufear
Acceptance

J. w.
to Home Ins. Co.
Sub-lease

Chas.
to ¥. Labatut
Sale of Property

Samuel

from V, J., Davillebeuvre

Sale of Property

John
from Wm. Faibore
Sale of Property

S
R

Francis
by T 0. Stalk
Mortgage
¥,
by To 0. Stark
Mortgege
A. E.
and S, J. Riddell
Partition
Robert

from Wm. Chance
Sale of Property

G.
from B. Marigny
Bale of Property

A, V,
fram 4, Carriere
Sale of Property

Chas., & Alfred
from Citizens' Bank
Sale of Property

Chas, & Alfred
in favor of
Mrs, a. B. doman
Mortgage

Victorin
Syndie¢ of ..is creditors
Release

V.
to Mrs, H., F. Deblieux
Sale of Froperty

v.
to 4, Cazabat
sale of rroperty

V.
Power of Attorney

Sept.

Dec.

May

May

9, 1867

4, 1867

11, 1867

4, 1867

July 11, 1867

July 29, 1867

May

May

Dec.

14, 1867

22, 1867

31, 1867

Sept. 7, 1867

May

May

June

June

June

July

15, 1867

31, 1867

7, 1867

24, 1867

24, 1867

9, 1867

255

203

274

185

178

227

233

187

194

285

252

188

201

208

220

221

226



Roman,

Roques,

Schumert,

Sewell,

Shears,
Sineclair,
Spearing,
Stalk,
Stark,
Stevenson,

Stuart,

Taibore,
Toledano,

Toledano,

Tombeney,

Villars,

v,
to P, K. Roman
rower of Attorney

E.
to J. &, Monrose
Procuration

F.
from J., Estoup
Sale of Property

wid. e W,

in favor of
Citizens' Banxk
Mortgage

E, B.
from Jos. Balley
Sale of Property

Mrs. D.

to Niel Sinelair
Power of attorney

Mrs. H.

o0 Mrs. R. aA. Howard

bale of Croperty

T. 0.

favor of Francis Hawle

Mortgage

T. O.
favor of F. Rawle
Mortgage

J. H.
to B, W, Moise
Sale of Property

Williem R.
to L. H. Gardner

Substitution of Power

T

omlip—

Wwilliam
to John Purcell
Sale of Property

B.

to H. W. Kloppenburg

Power of Attorney

C.

in favor of

J. F. Parthelemy
Releuse

Ely
to P. Drumm
Sale of Property

U

V'

J. B, Paul
Minor
Family Meeting

July

June

Oct.

May

Aug.

June

July

July

July

Aug.,

May

June

May

June

5, 1867

27, 1867

24, 1867

7, 1867

16, 1867

3, 1867

12, 1867

11, 1867

29, 1867

11, 1867

30, 1867

4, 1867

15, 1867

9, 1867

19, 1867

20, 1867

226

224

181

243

209

228

227

233

184

249

178

218

182

219

190



V

Villars, L. D. heirs
to Wid, L. D, Villars
Sale of Property July 31, 1867 237

Viilars, wid. L. B, and
F. G. Villars
‘Settlement Aug. 10, 1867 23%

Villars, Mrs, L. D.
favor of
D. B. Macarty
Mortgage Aug. 14, 1867 240

Wallmeyer, B.
from M. Payro
Sale of Property Aug. 26, 1867 248

Wilbur, Mrs, E. C.
fram D. S. Dewees
Sale of Property June 12, 1867 214

Williamson, John
from Wm. Chance
Sale of Prorperty May 22, 1867 195

Winternitz, Cheas.
favor of
Citizens' Bank
Assumption Nov. 7, 1867 269

Wright, H, M.
Will July 13, 1867 - 229




P NN P )

178
179
180
181

- 183

184
185
186
188
193
194
195
196
198
200
201
202
203
204
209

This volume checked, repaired,
and rebound by WPA.

U, S, Internal Revenue Stamps
were missing from the follow-
ing Acts when volume was de~
livered to the Book Binding

Project,

210
2l2
213
214
217
219
220
2321
222
2283
224
2295
226
227
228
230
232
236
237
238

bis

241
248
243
245
246
247
248
249
250
252
253
256
258
259
261
263
264
265
266
272

273
274
276
277
280
283
264
285

The following pages vere muti-
lated when volume was delivered
to the Book Binding Project,

63, 85, 89, 92, 112, 141, 164, 224, 236, 244,
294, 328, 330.

WPA Supervisor

COVP,
CH.
T,

A.G.
A.C
A.C.



