INDEX

FELIX GRIMA

NOTARY PUBLIC

MAY - DECEMBER 1867

ACTS 178 - 285 INC.

See correction sheet back of index.

FELIX GRIMA NOTARY PUBLIC

Alston,	L. L. to Chas. G. Mc Gehee Sale of Property	Sept. 20, 1867 256
Andrews,	Mrs. J. favor of Citizens' Bank Mortgage	Dec. 30, 1867 282
andry,	Widow William to Widow C. Boudousquie Lease of House	Aug. 31, 1867 250
	<u>B</u>	
Bailey,	Jos. d. to E. B. Shears Sale of Property	Aug. 16, 1867 243
Bank	of Louisiana to R. M. Davis Power of Attorney	May 22, 1867 191
Barker,	Robert from Wm. Faibore Sale of Property	May 4, 1867 179
Bates,	T. C. & Benjamin Greens Partnership	May 29, 1867 200
Bethencourt,	Jean in favor of D. A. Perret Mortgage	May 10, 1867 183
Blanchard,	T. B. to Ed Dubois Power of Attorney	June 1, 1867 202
Bobet,	E. J. to Emile Carriere Power of Attorney	June 11, 1867 211
Boudousquie,	A., Inventory	May 24, 1867 197
Brady,	James from William Faibore Sale of Property	May 4, 1867 180
Bryant,	E. K. and Martha Barclay Acknowledgment	Sept. 21, 1867 257
	<u>c</u>	
Cahen,	D. to M. J. Cahen Sale of Property	Oct. 31, 1867 , 266

Cammack,	Wid. H. C. favor Citizens' Bank Mortgage	J une	11, 1867	210
Cemmack,	Mrs. H. B. from J.B. Pauchon Sale of Property	June	11, 1867	212
Canmack,	Mrs. H. C. to F. Rawley Power of Attorney	July	20, 1867	230
Canmack,	Mrs. A. favor of Thos. Janney Mortgage	July	29, 1867	236
Carriere,	Mrs. Josephine E. to Antoine Carriere Exchange of Real Estate	June	4, 1867	204
Carriere,	Antoine to Victor Triquet Lease of House	June	26, 1867	222
Carriere,	Antoine & Oscar Sorbe Favor of Chas. Dubois & Company Deposit of Act of Mortga	ge June	12, 1867	216
		UQIIO	20, 200,	·
Carrie re,	Mrs. A. to Oliver & Carreere Power of Attorney	June	28, 1867	225
Carriere,	A. v. Romain Sale of Property	Sept	. 7, 1867	252
Carvin,	M. from Mrs. Wm. Klein Sale of Property	Nov.	22, 1867	272
Cazabat,	from V. Romain Sale of Property	June	24, 1867	221
Chambers,	Wm. A., Sr. to W. A. Chambers Jr. Sale of Property	June	28, 1867	2 25 bis
Chance,	William to M. Hubs Sale of Property	May	22, 1867	192
Chance,	William to Frank Hubs Sale of Property	May	22, 1867	193
Chance,	William to Robert Roberts Sale of Property	May	22, 1867	194
Chance,	William to John Williamson Sale of Property	May	22, 1867	195
Chance,	William to Louis Filger Sale of Property	May	25, 186 7	198

Citizens'	Bank by Wid. E. W. Sewell Mortgage	May	7,	1867	181
Citizens*	Bank to Chas. & Alfred Roman Sale of Property	May	15,	1867	188
Citizens*	Bank by Jonas Pickles Mortgage	J un e	4,	1867	207
Citizens*	Bank by B. Ougatte & Wife Mortgage	June	10,	1867	209
Citizens'	Bank by Wid. H. C. Cammack Mortgage	June	11,	1867	210
Citizens*	Bank to L. J. D'Aquin Sale of Property	Sept.	26,	1867	258
Citizens'	Bank to E. Montegut Sale of Property	Oct.	22,	1867	263
Citizens'	Bank to P. E. Durando Sale of Property	Oct.	24,	1867	264
Citizens'	Bank to . T. Meunier Sale of Property	Dec.	18,	1867	277
Citizens'	Bank by Mrs. J. Andrews Mortgage	Dec.	30,	1867	282
Coyle,	P. favor of Chas. Lafitte Mortgage	Sept.	11,	1867	254
	<u>D</u>				
70 A A	7 T				
D'Aquin,	L. J. from Citizens' Bank Sale of Property	Sept.	26,	1867	25 8
David,	Anna V. Inventory	July	29,	1867	2 34
Deblieux,	Mrs. H. F. from V. Roman Sale of Property	June	24,	1867	220
Deeves,	John from Jos. Hewitt Sale of Property	Aug.	20,	1867	246
Delery,	Mrs. J. Succession	July	26,	1867	231
Delery,	Jules favor of minor children Mortgage	àug.	19,	1867	245
Demornalle,	V. from J. C. Fulton Sale of Property	Aug.	10,	, 1867	238
Despaux,	V. from M. Piris Sale of Property	Juna	13	1867	21.7

Sale of Property June 13, 1867 217

Devices,	D. S. to Mrs. I. S. Hallaron Sale of Property	June	12,	1867	213
Dewees,	D. S. to Mrs. E. C. Wilbur Sale of Property	June	12,	1867	214
Dreux,	J. H. minor Family Meeting	Nov.	6,	186 7	267
Driscoll,	John to M. Gorman Sale of Property	Nov.	11,	1867	273
Drumm,	P. from Ely Tombeney Sale of Property	Jun e	14,	1867	219
Ducros,	G. from B. Marigny Sale of Property	Dec.	30,	1867	283
Dudley,	U. H. favor of Merchants Insurance Co. Mortgage	Dec.	14,	1867	276
Durando,	P. E. from Citizens Bank Sale of Property	Oct.	24,	186 7	264
	<u>E</u>				
East,	William favor Citizens Bank Assumption	Oct.	11,	186 7	262
Estoup,	J. to F. Schumert Sale of Property	Oct.	24,	1867	265
	F				
Faibore,	William to Robert Barker Sale of Property	May	4,	1867	179
Faibore,	William to James Brady Sale of Property	May	4,	1867	180
Flicker,	M. from M. Payro Sale of Property	Aug.	26,	1867	247
Frank,	Gro. from B. Marigny Sale of Property	Dec.	31,	186 7	284
Fulham,	William to Mrs. M. Bell Sale of Property	May	24,	1867	196
Fulton,	J. C. to V. Demornelle Sale of Property	Aug.	10,	1867	238
	G				
Gaillard,	G. & M. Minors				_
	Family Meeting	Nov.	6	1867	268

Family Meeting

Nov. 6, 1867

Gibson,	R. L. to C. A. Palfrey Power of Attorney	Aug.	15,	1867	242
Gorman,	M. from John Driscoll Sale of Property	Nov.	27,	186 7	273
	<u>H</u>				
Hale,	Edw. & Patrick Family Meeting	Dec.	19,	1867	278
Hale,	James favor of Thos. Hale Extension	Dec.	21,	1867	279
Hale,	Wid. Thos. to James Hale Sale of Property	Dec.	21,	1867	2 80
Hallaron,	I. S. from D. S. Dewees Sale of Property	June	12,	1867	213
Hallaron,	I. S. in favor of D. S. Dawees Release	June	12,	1867	215
Hewitt,	Jos. to John Deeves Sale of Property	Aug.	20,	1867	246
Hincks,	E. & Louise Hincks Partition	May	16,	1867	189
Holmes,	C. E. favor of Citizens' Bank Transfer	June	26,	1867	223
Howard,	Mrs. R. A. from Mrs. H. Spearing Sale of Property	July	12,	1867	2 2 8
Hufs,	Frank from William Chance Sale of Property	May	22,	186 7	193
Hufs,	M. from William Chance Sale of Property	May	22,	1867	192
	<u>I</u>				
Janney,	Thos. by Mrs. A. Cammack Mortgage K	July	29,	1867	236
					
Klein,	Mrs. William to M. Carvin Sale of Property	Nov.	22,	186 7	272
Kopman,	Hy, in favor of Merchants Insurance Co. Mortgage	June	4,	1867	205

	- 			
Labatut,	f. from Chas. Plomann Sale of Property	Dec.	4, 1867	274
Lafitte,	Chas. by P. Coyle Mortgage	Sept.	11, 1867	254
Lavie,	Gabriel Revocalios of Pourss	May	28, 1867	199
Lavie,	Gabriel to John B. Tusson Power of Attorney	June	4, 186 7	206
Laville beuvre,	V. J. to Samuel Powers Sale of Property	May	11, 1867	185
Lavillebeuvre,	V. J. to J. U. Lavillebeuvre Sale of Property	May	11, 1867	186
Ledoux,	A. to John Magee Lease	Oct.	1, 1867	259
Leeds	& Co. to A. Mutchell Power of Attorney	Aug.	15, 1867	241
Livaudais,	O. Family Meeting	Nov.	12, 1867	271
Lobdell,	A. Inventory	Dec.	5, 1867	275
Loui siana	Nat'l Bank Protest	Aug.	17, 1867	244
	<u>M</u>			
Macarty,	Mrs. C. Inventory	Aug.	31, 1867	251
Macarty,	D. B. by Mrs. L. D. Villars Mortgage	Aug.	14, 1867	240
Marigny,	B. to G. Ducros Sale of Property	Dec.	30, 1867	283
Marigny,	B. to Gro. Frank Sale of Property	Dec.	31, 1867	284
Marigny,	B. to G. Roberson Sale of Property	Dec.	31, 1867	285
Marnu,	C. favor Citizens* Bank Assumption	July	29, 1867	235
Maurin,	by Gro Merx Mortgage	July	27, 1867	232
Maury,	Mrs. W. to R. Courtier Power of Attorney	Oct.	5, 1867	260
Mc Genee,	C. G. from L. L. Alston Sale of Property	Sept.	9, 1867	256

Mc Dowrel,	Robert & R. Nugent			
	Partnership	Oct.	5, 1867	261
Merchants	Ins. Co. by Hy Kopman Mortgage	June	4, 1867	205
Merchants	Ins. Co. by U. H. Dudley Mortgage	Dec.	14, 1867	276
Merx,	Gro favor of F. Maurin Mortgage	July	27, 1867	232
Meunier,	E. T. from Citizens' Bank Sale of Property	Dec.	18, 1867	2 7 7
Moise,	E. W. from J. H. Stevenson Sale of Property	May	11, 1867	184
Montegut,	from Citizens' Bank Sale of Property	Oct.	22, 1867	263
Montgomery,	R. W. Succession	Dec.	23, 1867	281
	<u> </u>			
Nott,	M. & A. Minors Family Meeting	Nov.	8, 1867	270
Ougatte,	B. & Wife favor Citizens' Bank Mortgage	June	10, 1867	209
Pauchon,	J. B. to Mrs. H. B. Commack Sale of Property	June	11, 1867	212
Payro,	M. to M. Flicker Sale of Property	Aug.	26, 1867	247
Payro,	M. to B. Wallmeyer Sale of Property	Aug.	26, 1867	248
Perret,	D. R. by Jean Bethencourt Mortgage	May	14, 1867	183
Pickles,	Jonas in favor of Citizens'Bank Mortgage	June	4, 1867	20 7
Pilger,	Louis from William Chance Sale of Property	May	25, 1867	198
Piris,	M. to Victor Despaus Sale of Property	June	13, 1867	217

Plants,	Chas. by A. Laufear Acceptance	Sept.	14, 1867	255
Platt,	J. W. to Home Ins. Co. Sub-lease	Sept.	9, 1867	253
Plomann,	Chas. to F. Labatut Sale of Property	Dec.	4, 1867	274
Powers,	Samuel from V. J. Davillebeuvre Sale of Property	May	11, 1867	185
Purcell,	John from Wm. Faibore Sale of Property	May	4, 1867	178
·	<u></u>			
	R			
Rawle,	Francis by T. O. Stalk Mortgage	July	11, 1867	227
Rawle,	F. by T. O. Stark Mortgage	July	29, 1867	233
Riddell,	A. E. and S. J. Riddell Partition	May	14, 1867	187
Roberts,	Robert from Wm. Chance Sale of Property	May	22, 1867	194
Roberson,	G. from B. Marigny Sale of Property	Dec.	31, 1867	285
Romain,	A. V. from A. Carriere Sale of Property	Sept.	7, 1867	252
Roman,	Chas. & Alfred from Citizens' Bank Sale of Property	May	15, 1867	188
Roman,	Chas. & Alfred in favor of Mrs. A. B. Aoman Mortgage	May	31, 1867	201
Roman,	Victorin Syndic of His creditors Release	June	7, 1867	201
Roman,	V. to Mrs. H. F. Deblieux Sale of Property	June	·	220
Roman,	V. to A. Cazabat Sale of Property	June	24, 1867	221
Roman,	V. to P. E. Roman Power of Attorney	July		226

Roman,	V. to P. E. Roman Power of Attorney	Ju ly	5, 1867	2 26
Roques,	E. to J. G. Monrose Procuration	June	27, 1867	224
	<u>s</u>			
Schumert,	f. from J. Estoup Sale of Property	Oct.	24, 1867	265
Sewell,	Wid. E. W. in favor of Citizens' Bank Mortgage	May	7, 1867	181
Shears,	E. B. from Jos. Bailey Sale of Property	Aug.	16, 1867	243
Sinclair,	Mrs. D. to Niel Sinclair Power of Attorney	June	3, 1867	203
Spearing,	Mrs. H. to Mrs. R. A. Howard Sale of Property	Ju ly	12, 1867	228
Stalk,	T. O. favor of Francis Rawle Mortgage	July	11, 1867	22 7
Stark,	T. O. favor of F. Rawle Mortgage	July	29, 1867	233
Stevenson,	J. H. to E. W. Moise Sale of Property	May	11, 1867	184
Stuart,	William R. to L. H. Gardner Substitution of Power	Aug.	30, 1867	249
	<u>T</u>			
Taibore,	William to John Purcell Sale of Property	May	4, 1867	178
Toledano,	B. to H. W. Kloppenburg Power of Attorney	June	15, 1867	218
Toledano,	C.in favor ofJ. F. ParthelemyRelease	May	9, 18 67	182
Tombeney,	Ely to P. Drumm Sale of Property	June	19, 1867	21 9
	U V			
Villars,	J. B. Paul Minor Family Meeting	M	00 100 m	

Family Meeting

May 20, 1867

Villars,	L. D. heirs to Wid. L. D. Villars Sale of Property	July	31,	1867	237
Villers,	Wid. L. B. and F. G. Villars Settlement	Aug.	10,	1867	239
Villars,	Mrs. L. D. favor of D. B. Macarty Mortgage	Aug.	14,	1867	240
	<u>W</u>				
Wallmeyer,	B. from M. Payro Sale of Property	Aug.	26,	18 67	248
Wilbur,	Mrs. E. C. from D. S. Dewees Sale of Property	June	12,	1867	214
Williamson,	John from Wm. Chance Sale of Property	May	22,	1867	195
Winternitz,	Chas. favor of Citizens' Bank Assumption	Nov.	7,	1867	269
Wright,	H. M. Will	July	13,	1867	` 2 29

This volume checked, repaired, and rebound by WPA.

U. S. Internal Revenue Stamps were missing from the following Acts when volume was delivered to the Book Binding Project.

178	210	241	273
179	212	2 42	274
180	213	243	276
181	214	245	277
183	217	246	280
184	219	2 4.7	283
185	220	248	284
186	221	249	285
188	222	250	
193	2 23	252	
194	224	253	
195	2 25 bis	256	
196	226	258	
198	227	259	
200	228	261	
201	230	263	
202	232	264	
203	236	2 65	
204	237	266	
209	238	272	

The following pages were mutilated when volume was delivered to the Book Binding Project.

63, 85, 89, 92, 112, 141, 164, 224, 236, 244, 294, 328, 330.

A.C.